99867  12/20/16
Description
The DT20 is a compact electronic 24 hour/7 day time switch module, with heavy duty relay contacts for
switching low or line voltage loads. Applicable for time of day control of pumps, fans, heaters, HVAC control
circuits, lighting, machinery and many other types of commercial, industrial, and agricultural equipment.
All models feature large keys with unique “circular programming” for easy programming, a large LCD dis-
play and battery backup.
Features

WARRANTY
Decoding Part Number
How To Order:
Example:	 DT20		  A
Series:
	 DT20 = 	 Day Timer
Operating Voltage:
	 A= 110 VAC
	 B= 220 VAC
	 C= 24 V AC/DC
Mounting Accessories
	 DTA-D= DIN Rail Mount Housing
	 DTA-B= Surface Mount Housing
	 DTA-E200= Outdoor Enclosure
DT20 Day Timer
ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS:
E200 (Outdoor NEMA 3R Raintight Enclosure)
10
.0
0
(2
54
)
6.5  (165) 3.75  (95)
If within one (1) year from the date of purchase, this product fails due
to a defect in material or workmanship, Intermatic Incorporated will
repair or replace it, at its sole option, free of charge. This warranty
is extended to the original household purchaser only and is not
transferable. This warranty does not apply to: (a) damage to units
caused by accident, dropping or abuse in handling, acts of God or
any negligent use; (b) units which have been subject to unauthorized
repair, opened, taken apart or otherwise modified; (c) units not used
in accordance with instructions; (d) damages exceeding the cost of
the product; (e) sealed lamps and/or lamp bulbs, LED’s and batteries;
(f) the finish on any portion of the product, such as surface and/or
weathering, as this is considered normal wear and tear; (g) transit
damage, initial installation costs, removal costs, or reinstallation
costs.
INTERMATIC INCORPORATED WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. SOME STATES DO
NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL
OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR
EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU
OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES.  ALL IMPLIED
WARRANTIES, INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND THE WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE,
ARE HEREBY MODIFIED TO EXIST ONLY AS CONTAINED IN THIS
LIMITED WARRANTY, AND SHALL BE OF THE SAME DURATION
AS THE WARRANTY PERIOD STATED ABOVE. SOME STATES DO
NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON THE DURATION OF AN IMPLIED
WARRANTY, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO
YOU.
This warranty service is available by either (a) returning the product
to the dealer from whom the unit was purchased, or (b) mailing
the product, along with proof of purchase, postage prepaid to the
authorized service center listed below. This warranty is made by:
Intermatic Incorporated/After Sales Service/7777 Winn Rd., Spring
Grove, Illinois 60081-9698/815-675-7000  http://www.intermatic.
com   Please be sure to wrap the product securely to avoid shipping
damage.
INTERMATIC INCORPORATED
SPRING GROVE, IL 60081-9698
158--00590
WARRANTY